CERTIFICATE



OF SHARI'AH COMPLIANCE

Obhizatrik Foundation - Online Zakat Calculator

Certificate ID: 04-0BF-23-03-2023

We, IFA Consultancy Ltd ("IFAC"), the Shari'ah consultant of Obhizatrik foundation., with (NGOAB Reg No: 3301, Society Reg No: S-12013) do hereby certify that the Online Zakat Calculator offered by the Obhizatrik foundation. meets the requirements of Shari'ah.

We confirm that we have reviewed the Online Zakat Calculator, and we are of the view that the calculator conform with the principles of Shariah and are Shariah compliant in our opinion.

The certificate is issued with the following conditions:

- The operational processes must be followed as advised by IFA Consultancy.
- Any additions or changes to the existing calculator prescribed by IFA Consultancy, need to be approved by IFA Consultancy.
- The final decision of giving zakat lies with the Individual giving Zakat.
- All of IFA Consultancy's recommendations regarding Shari'ah compliance, both current and future, must be implemented.
- The Board of Directors and Management of Obhizatrik Foundation. are solely responsible for complying with the model as approved by IFA Consultancy.
- Zakat calculator is only helpful to calculate Zakat correctly. It is not meant to imply that each individual's zakat account has been calculated according to Shariah.

This Certificate's legitimacy does not constitute 'lifetime validation' and remains valid till 31st March 2024.

MUFTI ABDULLAH MASUM

Alalular

Founder & Director Date: 08/01/2023

MUFTI YOUSUF SULTAN

Co-founder & Director Date: 08/01/2023 Mufti Zubair Abdullah

Head of Consultancy Date: 08/01/2023



Address: 215/Kha, JS Tower (4th Floor), Merul Badda, Pragati Shoroni, Dhaka-1219
Website: www.ifacbd.com
Phone: +88-01958-048899, +88-01958-048890
E-mail: info@ifacbd.com